ol
ek

SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

DIRECTIONS HEARING (REGULAR)

DATE Monday, 16 March 2015
COURTRM NO TBA
JUDGE Higgins, J
NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS
1 SCA 12/2009 DAVID CHUNG, DIMIRIT MILENG & PNG KAKARAYA Lawyers DANIELS & ASSOCIATES 16/02/2015 16/03/2015 9:30 am No Appearance matter adjourned to
FOOTBALL (SOCCER) ASSOCIATION INC.-V- Lawyers 1?/03(15 @ 9:30am for further
SETH DANIELS, Senior Vice President of Directions
PNG Football (Soccer) Association Inc.
2 SCA 142/2010 PNG POWER LIMITED-V-KEDMEC AUTO PANG LEGAL SERVICES SIALIS TEDOR & ASSOCIATES 16/02/2014 16/03/2015 9:30 am No Appearance matter adjourned to
REPAIR LIMITED Lawyers 16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further
Directions
3 SCRA 34/2010 PAULUS KILA (co-accuse to SCRA 32/10 - IN PERSON PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 16/03/2015 16/03/2015 9:30 am No appearance matter is adjourned to
Luke Lawrence & SCRA 33/10- Peter Buka 16/03/15 at 9;30am for further
Kande-V-THE STATE Directions Hearing.
4 SCRA 68/2010 BRIAN TAU-V-THE STATE IN PERSON PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 9:30 am Directions (Withdrawal of Appeal)
5 SCREV 1/2010 JOHN NAEA-V-THE INDEPENDENT STATE PRISONER IN PERSON THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 16/02/2015 16/03/2015 9:30 am No appearance matter is adjourned to
OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA 16/03/15 at 9;30am for further
Directions Hearing.
6 SCA 85/2011 DOMINIC TIRI-V-ALLISON EKA KARI BUNE Lawyers SIRIGOI Lawyers 1/12/2014 16/03/2015 9:30 am The matter is adjourned for Further
Direction on a date to be advised in
2015
7 SCA98/2011  VANIMO FOREST PRODUCTS LTD-V- BRADSHAW Lawyers BLAKE DAWSON Lawyers, 2/03/2015 16/03/2015 9:30 am The matter ios adjourned to 16th
JOSEPH KELANGE, THOMAS KUMUSI, SOLICITOR GENERAL, March, 2015 for Mention
PETER APOI, KANAWI POURU, NATIONAL (BANIYAMAI Lawyer)
FOREST AUTHORITY, THE STATE
8 SCA 101/2011 TOALE HONGIRI INC. LAND GROUP & STEELES Lawyers; BOMA KILA Lawyers; AME Lawyers 2/03/2015 16/03/2015 9:30 am Matter is adjourned to16/03/15 at

TIASAPI INC. LAND GROUP-V-WOLOTOU
INC. LAND GROUP, THE STATE, RENDLE
RIMUA & MICHAP PITPIT

Printed on 13/03/2015 4:43:12 PM

Lawyers

9:30am for further Directions with
regards to substantive appeal and
Motion for Contempt. 2. DRSC shall
write to all parties advising of the
adjournment

Page 1 of 3



NO

Ye]

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FILE NUMBER

SCRA 45/2011

SCREV 83/2011

SCM 11/2012

SCRA 17/2012

SCA 49/2013

SCA 88/2013

SCREV 34/2013

SCA 5/2014

SCA 38/2014

SCA 44/2014

SCA 50/2014

SCA 102/2014

PARTIES

MICHAEL MIKORO-V-THE STATE

TOBIAS KUMO KAMO-V-THE STATE

NAPANAPA LANDOWNERS ASS, KORE
KORE GAUDI-V-GAUDI LOGAE OF KURIU
CLAN & KURIU CLAN LAND GROUP INC.

ANDREW NYETA NANGU-V-THE STATE

JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM
KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS-V-MOUNTAIN
CATERING LIMITED

TIMOTHY KORNET MARAI-V-THE
NATIONAL HOUSING CORPORATION & 5
Ors

John Dia-V-The State

Mek Onguglo & Moitaka Development
Corporation Limited-V-Tony Koiri & PNG
Power Limited

Kina Securities Limited-V-East Awin
Resource Limited

MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED-V-
NIUGINI NOMINEES LIMITED

EDWARD ETEPA & 551 ORS OF KOME
TRIBE-V-GARI BAKI, THOMAS LAPAN, SAM
INGUBA, ANDREW TRAWEN, RUEBEN
KAIULO & THE STATE

Jimmy Lama & Lilly Lama-V-Bibra Trading
Limited, NDB Investment Limited &
National Development Bank Limited

Printed on 13/03/2015 4:43:13 PM

APPELLANT LAWYER

PRISONER IN PERSON

IN PERSON

JAPSON & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

PRISONER IN PERSON

MANASE & CO Lawyers

JAMINAN & ASSOCIATE
LAWYERS

In Person

IN PERSON

Albatross Lawyers

GADENS Lawyers

Yallon & Associate Lawyers

Kimbu Associate Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

RAGEAU MANUA & KIKIRA

Lawyers

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

WARNER SHAND Lawyers

In House Legal (NHC)

Public Prosecutor

PANG LEGAL SERVICES

Horizon Lawyers

LEAHY LEWIN NUTLEY
SULLIVAN Lawyers

Parua Lawyers

Ashurst Lawyers

ADJ FROM

16/02/2015

16/02/2015

9/03/2015

16/02/2015

9/03/2015

10/03/2015

16/02/2015

16/02/2015

9/03/2015

10/03/2015

9/03/2015

ADJTO TIME

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

COMMENTS

Matter listed for Directions on 16th
March, 2015 at 9:30am

No appearance matter is adjourned to
16/03/15 at 9;30am for further
Directions Hearing.

The matter is adjourned to 16th
March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions.

Directions

The matter is adjourned to 16th
March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions

Listed for Call Over Directions 16th
March, 2015

Matter listed for Call Over on 10th
March, 2015

No appearance matter is adjourned to
16/03/15 at 9;30am for further
Directions Hearing.

The matter is adjourned to 16th
March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions

1. The Resp Application to Dismiss is
fixed for hearing on Monday 30th
March, 2015 @ 9:30pm. 2. Parties are
to file extracts of arguments by 23rd
March, 2015. 3. The Applicants/
Respondents file and serve a Notice
Hearing of the application and sealed
copy of the affidavit of service.

Matter listed for Call Over Directions
16th March, 2015.

The matter is adjournjed to 16th
March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions

Page 2 of 3



NO

21

22

23

24

25

26

FILE NUMBER PARTIES

SCREV 22/2014 Application By James Lovika & 79 other
members of the Papua new Guinean
Defence Force-V-

SCREV 30/2014 Michael Newall Wilson-V-Clement
Kuburam t/a CK Valuers & Realtors

SCRev(EP) Michael Kandiu-V-Hon: Powes Parkop,
2/2014 Cyril Retau, Ricky Fugunto & The Electoral
Commission

SCRev(EP) NIXON PHILIP DUBAN-V-PETER CHARLES
9/2014 YAMA & ORS

SCRev(EP) NIXON DUBAN-V-PETER YAMA & ORS
10/2014

SCA 118/2014 TZEN PACIFIC LIMITED-V-INNOVEST
LIMITED, KANAWI POURU, SERI MITIGE,
YII HII LUK, WALTER LUNGA & GEORGE
KAORE

Issued this Friday 13, March, 2015

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court

Printed on 13/03/2015 4:43:13 PM

APPELLANT LAWYER

B S Lai Lawyers

WARNER SHAND Lawyers

KOROWI Lawyers

Harvey Nii Lawyers

MAWA Lawyers

YOUNG & WILLIAMS Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

Manase Lawyers

STEELES Lawyers

DAWIDI Lawyers, PARUA
Lawyers

Mawa Lawyers

HARVEY NII Lawyers

ASHURST Lawyers

ADJ FROM

9/03/2015

9/03/2015

16/12/2014

16/02/2014

10/03/2015

ADJTO TIME

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015 9:30 am

16/03/2015

COMMENTS

The matter is adjourned to 16th
March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions

Matter adjourned to 16th March, 2015
at 9:30am

Directions (Leave to Review)

No Appearance matter adjourned to
16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further
Directions

No Appearance matter adjourned to
16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further
Directions

Matter listed for Call Over Directions
16th March, 2015.

Page 3 of 3



