

SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE DIRECTIONS HEARING (REGULAR)

DATE Monday, 16 March 2015

COURT RM NO TBA

JUDGE Higgins, J

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 12/2009	DAVID CHUNG, DIMIRIT MILENG & PNG FOOTBALL (SOCCER) ASSOCIATION INCV- SETH DANIELS, Senior Vice President of PNG Football (Soccer) Association Inc.	KAKARAYA Lawyers	DANIELS & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	16/02/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am		No Appearance matter adjourned to 16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further Directions
2	SCA 142/2010	PNG POWER LIMITED-V-KEDMEC AUTO REPAIR LIMITED	PANG LEGAL SERVICES	SIALIS TEDOR & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	16/02/2014	16/03/2015	9:30 am	No Appearance matter adjourned to 16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further Directions
3	SCRA 34/2010	PAULUS KILA (co-accuse to SCRA 32/10 - Luke Lawrence & SCRA 33/10- Peter Buka Kande-V-THE STATE	IN PERSON	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	16/03/2015	16/03/2015	9:30 am	No appearance matter is adjourned to 16/03/15 at 9;30am for further Directions Hearing.
4	SCRA 68/2010	BRIAN TAU-V-THE STATE	IN PERSON	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR			9:30 am	Directions (Withdrawal of Appeal)
5	SCREV 1/2010	JOHN NAEA-V-THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA	PRISONER IN PERSON	THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	16/02/2015	16/03/2015	9:30 am	No appearance matter is adjourned to 16/03/15 at 9;30am for further Directions Hearing.
6	SCA 85/2011	DOMINIC TIRI-V-ALLISON EKA	KARI BUNE Lawyers	SIRIGOI Lawyers	1/12/2014	16/03/2015	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned for Further Direction on a date to be advised in 2015
7	SCA 98/2011	VANIMO FOREST PRODUCTS LTD-V- JOSEPH KELANGE, THOMAS KUMUSI, PETER APOI, KANAWI POURU, NATIONAL FOREST AUTHORITY, THE STATE	BRADSHAW Lawyers	BLAKE DAWSON Lawyers, SOLICITOR GENERAL, (BANIYAMAI Lawyer)	2/03/2015	16/03/2015	9:30 am	The matter ios adjourned to 16th March, 2015 for Mention
8	SCA 101/2011	TOALE HONGIRI INC. LAND GROUP & TIASAPI INC. LAND GROUP-V-WOLOTOU INC. LAND GROUP, THE STATE, RENDLE RIMUA & MICHAP PITPIT	STEELES Lawyers; BOMA Lawyers	KILA Lawyers; AME Lawyers	2/03/2015	16/03/2015	9:30 am	Matter is adjourned to16/03/15 at 9:30am for further Directions with regards to substantive appeal and Motion for Contempt. 2. DRSC shall write to all parties advising of the adjournment

Printed on 13/03/2015 4:43:12 PM Page 1 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO TIME	COMMENTS
9	SCRA 45/2011	MICHAEL MIKORO-V-THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	16/02/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	Matter listed for Directions on 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am
10	SCREV 83/2011	TOBIAS KUMO KAMO-V-THE STATE	IN PERSON	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	16/02/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	No appearance matter is adjourned to 16/03/15 at 9;30am for further Directions Hearing.
11	SCM 11/2012	NAPANAPA LANDOWNERS ASS, KORE KORE GAUDI-V-GAUDI LOGAE OF KURIU CLAN & KURIU CLAN LAND GROUP INC.	JAPSON & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	RAGEAU MANUA & KIKIRA Lawyers	9/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions.
12	SCRA 17/2012	ANDREW NYETA NANGU-V-THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	16/02/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	Directions
13	SCA 49/2013	JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS-V-MOUNTAIN CATERING LIMITED	MANASE & CO Lawyers	WARNER SHAND Lawyers	9/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions
14	SCA 88/2013	TIMOTHY KORNET MARAI-V-THE NATIONAL HOUSING CORPORATION & 5 Ors	JAMINAN & ASSOCIATE LAWYERS	In House Legal (NHC)	10/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	Listed for Call Over Directions 16th March, 2015
15	SCREV 34/2013	John Dia-V-The State	In Person	Public Prosecutor	16/02/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	Matter listed for Call Over on 10th March, 2015
16	SCA 5/2014	Mek Onguglo & Moitaka Development Corporation Limited-V-Tony Koiri & PNG Power Limited	IN PERSON	PANG LEGAL SERVICES	16/02/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	No appearance matter is adjourned to 16/03/15 at 9;30am for further Directions Hearing.
17	SCA 38/2014	Kina Securities Limited-V-East Awin Resource Limited	Albatross Lawyers	Horizon Lawyers	9/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions
18	SCA 44/2014	MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED-V- NIUGINI NOMINEES LIMITED	GADENS Lawyers	LEAHY LEWIN NUTLEY SULLIVAN Lawyers		9:30 am	1. The Resp Application to Dismiss is fixed for hearing on Monday 30th March, 2015 @ 9:30pm. 2. Parties are to file extracts of arguments by 23rd March, 2015. 3. The Applicants/ Respondents file and serve a Notice Hearing of the application and sealed copy of the affidavit of service.
19	SCA 50/2014	EDWARD ETEPA & 551 ORS OF KOME TRIBE-V-GARI BAKI, THOMAS LAPAN, SAM INGUBA, ANDREW TRAWEN, RUEBEN KAIULO & THE STATE	Yallon & Associate Lawyers	Parua Lawyers	10/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	Matter listed for Call Over Directions 16th March, 2015.
20	SCA 102/2014	Jimmy Lama & Lilly Lama-V-Bibra Trading Limited, NDB Investment Limited & National Development Bank Limited	Kimbu Associate Lawyers	Ashurst Lawyers	9/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am	The matter is adjournjed to 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions

Printed on 13/03/2015 4:43:13 PM Page 2 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
21	SCREV 22/2014	Application By James Lovika & 79 other members of the Papua new Guinean Defence Force-V-	B S Lai Lawyers	Manase Lawyers	9/03/2015	16/03/2015	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am for Directions
22	SCREV 30/2014	Michael Newall Wilson-V-Clement Kuburam t/a CK Valuers & Realtors	WARNER SHAND Lawyers	STEELES Lawyers	9/03/2015	16/03/2015 9:30 am		Matter adjourned to 16th March, 2015 at 9:30am
23	SCRev(EP) 2/2014	Michael Kandiu-V-Hon: Powes Parkop, Cyril Retau, Ricky Fugunto & The Electoral Commission	KOROWI Lawyers	DAWIDI Lawyers, PARUA Lawyers		9:30 am		Directions (Leave to Review)
24	SCRev(EP) 9/2014	NIXON PHILIP DUBAN-V-PETER CHARLES YAMA & ORS	Harvey Nii Lawyers	Mawa Lawyers	16/12/2014	16/03/2015 9:30 am		No Appearance matter adjourned to 16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further Directions
25	SCRev(EP) 10/2014	NIXON DUBAN-V-PETER YAMA & ORS	MAWA Lawyers	HARVEY NII Lawyers	16/02/2014	16/03/2015	9:30 am	No Appearance matter adjourned to 16/03/15 @ 9:30am for further Directions
26	SCA 118/2014	TZEN PACIFIC LIMITED-V-INNOVEST LIMITED, KANAWI POURU, SERI MITIGE, YII HII LUK, WALTER LUNGA & GEORGE KAORE	YOUNG & WILLIAMS Lawyers	ASHURST Lawyers	10/03/2015	16/03/2015		Matter listed for Call Over Directions 16th March, 2015.

Issued this Friday 13, March, 2015

•••••

lan V. Augerea Registrar National and Supreme Court

Printed on 13/03/2015 4:43:13 PM Page 3 of 3